## THE HONOR SOCIETY OF PHI KAPPA PHI SPRING 2024 INITIATION PHOTO CONTEST RULES

PRIZES. One (1) customized diploma frame from Church Hill Classics valued at \$200.

**HOW TO ENTER.** Those who submit a photo(s) via the online form and tell us why you have joined Phi Kappa Phi between April 8, 2024, and May 13, 2024, at 11:59 p.m. CST will be entered into the contest. All submitted photos will be posted to the Phi Kappa Phi Flickr page. Submitted photos may also be used in Society publicity materials. By submitting a photo to the PHI KAPPA PHI SPRING 2024 INITIATION PHOTO CONTEST, you will be entered and will be deemed to have agreed to abide by these rules.

WINNER SELECTION AND VERIFICATION. After the submission deadline passes, national office staff will select one winner at random from all eligible photos to receive a customizable Church Hill Classics frame of up to \$200 value. All prizes will be awarded. The winner will be selected no later than May 17, 2024, and notified by email. If the winner cannot be reached after a reasonable effort has been made; or he or she is found to be ineligible; or he or she does not comply with these rules, such winner will be disqualified and an alternate winner may be selected.

**ELIGIBILITY.** The contest is open to individuals who are 18 years of age or older. No purchase is necessary. The Honor Society of Phi Kappa Phi membership is required for entry in the PHI KAPPA PHI SPRING 2024 INITIATION PHOTO CONTEST. Employees of The Honor Society of Phi Kappa Phi, their respective Boards of Directors, and members of each of their immediate families are not eligible. Void where prohibited or restricted by law.

**ODDS.** Odds of winning depend upon the number of entries received.

**ACCEPTANCE OF PRIZES**. Prizes must be claimed by May 31, 2024. All federal, state and local taxes, laws and regulations apply.

**GENERAL CONDITIONS / RELEASE**. The winners, by acceptance of the Prize, agree to release The Honor Society of Phi Kappa Phi, its officers, directors, agents, affiliates, suppliers, distributors, and employees from any responsibility or liability in connection with any loss, accident, or death incurred in connection with the receipt, ownership, or use of any prize. The Honor Society of Phi Kappa Phi does not make, nor is responsible for, a warranty or a guarantee with regards to any prize, including but not limited to a warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. The Honor Society of Phi Kappa Phi reserves the right to amend, revise, and interpret these rules as it sees fit.

**WINNERS.** For the name of the winner, email apapa@phikappaphi.org with the subject line: Spring 2024 Initiation Photo Contest Winner Notification on or after May 17, 2024.